[Public Safety Telecommunicators Week.]

Resolution recognizing the hard work and dedication of our public safety professionals and declaring April 11, 2004 through April 17, 2004 as "Public Safety Telecommunicators Week" in the City and County of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, Each day, thousands of Americans dial 9-1-1 for help in emergencies ranging from house fires and automobile accidents to heart attacks and child poisonings; and,

WHEREAS, The men and women who answer these calls for help, gathering essential information and dispatching the appropriate assistance, can often make the difference between life and death for the persons in need; and,

WHEREAS, Our nation's 9-1-1 dispatchers are among the more than 500,000 public safety professionals who work daily to protect and promote the public safety; and,

WHEREAS, Our San Francisco team of 9-1-1 dispatchers and support staff is comprised of approximately 250 personnel; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, The Board of Supervisors recognizes the hard work and dedication of our public safety professionals every day of the year as they handle the community's calls for help and declares April 11, 2004 through April 17, 2004 as "Public Safety Telecommunicators Week" in the City and County of San Francisco.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	040419	Date Passed:	
Resolution recogniz April 11, 2004 throu County of San Fran	ıgh April 17, 2	ork and dedication of our public safety professionals and declaring 04 as "Public Safety Telecommunicators Week" in the City and	
April 13, 2004	Board of Su	ervisors — ADOPTED	
	Ayes: 9 - Alioto-Pier, Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Peskin, Sandoval Absent: 2 - Ammiano, Daly		
F	File No. 0404)	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on April 13, 2004 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.	
		Gloria L. Young Olerk of the Board	

APR 22 2004

Date Approved

Mayor Gavin Newsom